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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1905
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2002
FUNDS FOR FISH LANDING CENTRES
C. SREENIVAASAN;PUTTASWAMY GOWDA

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of proposals have been received for revision of estimates as against the original estimates and also to release Central share for the construction of Fish Landing Centres at different locations in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State- wise; and

(c) the action taken by the Government on each of above proposals?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI ANANT G. GEETE)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c): Furnished in the Annexure, as per information received from the Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying, Ministry of Agriculture.
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